Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1500-1700B30JER
)T62/C61M,B62/C61M,A62/C61M(puorGA62/C61M
Figure 1.3  Product Numbering System
Package type:
    GP: PLQP0048KB-A (48P6Q) (M16C/26A, M16C/26B, M16C/26T)
    FP: PRSP0042GA-B (42P2R) (M16C/26A, M16C/26B)
Version:
    A   : M16C/26A
    B : M16C/26B
    T   : M16C/26T T-ver.
    V    : M16C/26T V-ver.
ROM / RAM capacity:
  3: (24K+4K) bytes (Note 1) / 1K bytes
  6: (48K+4K) bytes (Note 1) / 2K bytes
  8: (64K+4K) bytes (Note 1) / 2K bytes
                  Note 1: Only flash memory version exists in "+4K bytes"
Memory type:
    M: Mask ROM version
    F: Flash memory version
Type No.  M 3 0 2 6  0  M 8 A - XXX G P - U3
M16C/26A Group
M16C Family
Pin count (The value itself has no specific meaning)
Product code:
    See Tables 1.7 to 1.10
ROM number:
    ROM number is omitted in flash memory version
1. Overview
 page 8 62fo6002,52.luJ15.0.veR
1500-1700B30JER
)T62/C61M,B62/C61M,A62/C61M(puorGA62/C61M
tcudorP
edoC
egakcaP
MORlanretnI
)ecapSmargorPresU(
MORlanretnI
)ecapSataD(
tneibmAgnitarepO
erutarepmeTdnamargorP
esarE
ecnarudnE
erutarepmeT
egnaR
dnamargorP
esarE
ecnarudnE
erutarepmeT
egnaR
3U
eerfdaeL
001
Cº06ot0
001 Cº06ot0
Cº58ot04-
5U Cº58ot02-
7U
000,1 000,01
Cº58ot04- Cº58ot04-
9U Cº58ot02- Cº58ot02-
Table 1.7  Product Code (Flash Memory Version) - M16C/26A, M16C/26B
Table 1.8 Product Code (Mask ROM Version - M16C/26A)
tcudorP
edoC
egakcaP
tneibmAgnitarepO
erutarepmeT
3U
eerfdaeL
Cº04- ot Cº58
5U Cº02- ot Cº58
tcudorP
edoC